PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Osamu INAGAWA	10/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku
Internal Address:	Kawasaki
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8668

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12605620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8001-1433

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023422 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREA	AS,OSAMU_INAGAWA	
	of Kanagawa, Japan	
	ted certain new and useful improvements in	
	TION APPARATUS AND OFFSET CANCELING METHOD	
for which	I am about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)	application for Letters
Patent of the Un	nited States of America;	
	IEREAS,NEC Electronics Corporation, 1	
Nakaha	ara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan	is
desirous of acqu	pairing an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to	be obtained therefor from the
United States;		
	IEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, th	nat for and in consideration of
11011	One	Dollars (\$1.00)
	hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	
	sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, IGNEE, NEC Electronics Corporation	
* the	full and exclusive right, title, and inter	rest in and to the said invention,
	h and described in the:	
-	ication prepared and executed byme on the _7th	day of October, 2009,
	ation filed on the day of,	
	obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, applica	
preparatory to	obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, applica	tion and Letters Patent w ve
	ACCIONEE NEC Flactronics Corp	noration
	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corp	poration
fortheir	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corporate own use and behoof, and for _their legal representa	poration
fortheir	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corp	poration
fortheir for which said !	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corporate own use and behoof, and for _their legal representate Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the this assignment and sale not been made.	tives, to the full end of the term same would have been held by
fortheir for which said !	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC_Electronics Corp own use and behoof, and for _their legal representa Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the	tives, to the full end of the term same would have been held by
fortheir for which said ime had IN TESTI	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corporate own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representate Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the this assignment and sale not been made. IMONY WHEREOF,I_ hereunto setmy hand	tives, to the full end of the term same would have been held by and affixmy_ seal at
fortheir for which said ime had IN TESTI	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corp own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representa Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the I this assignment and sale not been made. IMONY WHEREOF,I_ hereunto set _my_ hand Japan this _7th day ofOctober	tives, to the full end of the term same would have been held by and affixmy_ seal at
fortheir for which said ime had IN TESTI	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corp own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representa Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the I this assignment and sale not been made. IMONY WHEREOF,I_ hereunto set _my_ hand Japan this _7th day ofOctober	tives, to the full end of the term same would have been held by and affixmy_ seal at, A.D. 2009
fortheir for which said inme had	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corp own use and behoof, and fortheirlegal representa Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the this assignment and sale not been made. IMONY WHEREOF,I_ hereunto set _my_ hand Japanthis _7thday ofOctober Osam (In	tives, to the full end of the term same would have been held by and affixmy_ seal at, A.D. 2009
fortheir for which said ime hadIN TESTIKanagawa,	d by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Electronics Corp own use and behoof, and fortheir legal representa Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the it this assignment and sale not been made. IMONY WHEREOF,I _ hereunto set _my _ hand Japan this7th day ofOctober October October	tives, to the full end of the term same would have been held by and affixmy_ seal at, A.D. 2009

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PET PATENT